For a qualifying exigency, and/or covered service5.
member leave, as described below.Eligibility and
Reasons for Leave
Employees who have worked for the College for at
least twelve (12) months, over the last seven (7)
years (need not be consecutive), and who have been
employed for at least one thousand two hundred
fifty  (1,250)  hours  of  service  by  the  College
during  the  previous  twelve  (12)  months,  are
entitled to up to twelve (12) cumulative weeks of

Family and Medical Leave (FML) per year (to be
defined as a “rolling” 12‑month period, except for
covered service member leave which is for a single